Presented by: Acting Manager Introduced: 02/10/86 Drafted by: E.R.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1157

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE GIFT OF AN ORIGINAL COMPOSITION ENTITLED "JUNEAU," AND THANKING THE COMPOSER BOB GREYBAR.

WHEREAS, Bob Greybar of Aspen, Colorado, visited Juneau, Alaska in October 1985 on a photographic assignment with Gannett newspapers and its Washington Watch columnist Tom Mechling, and

WHEREAS, Bob Greybar was enthralled with the beauty of the Capital City's soaring mountains, the surging waters of the Gastineau Channel, and the majestic Mendenhall Glacier, and

WHEREAS, Bob Greybar is a multi-talented composer and lyricist who was commissioned to write a Mass in Rome, has composed musical scores for French Explorer Jacques Cousteau, Former President Jimmy Carter, and the late Manachem Begin, Israel's former Prime Minister; and has most recently composed an original score for the 1988 Ice Ballerina in Aspen, Colorado, and

WHEREAS, Bob Greybar did perform on piano a rendition of his composition on tape for presentation to the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the tape of the song "Juneau" was presented as a Special Order of Business by Former Mayor Fran Ulmer and played to the Assembly and the public at its February 3, 1986 meeting, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly did direct that a resolution be prepared to accept the gift of the song "Juneau" and that the composer be publicly thanked for his beautiful contribution and that Bob Greybar be made an Honorary Citizen of the City and Borough of Juneau;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Assembly, on behalf of the people of Juneau, accepts with deep appreciation the gift of the song "Juneau" by Bob Greybar and requests permission to set the lyrics he wrote to the score, to be performed on appropriate occasions as the Capital City's theme song. Be it further resolved that Bob Greybar is recognized as an Honorary Citizen of Juneau.

Adopted this 10th day of February, 1986. Deputy Mayor Attest:

1